
Champion & Reserve Overall Bred & Owned Gilt
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

CH 5117-10 ROSIE PEELMAN # 2--3 WTX3 PEN 1 38-2 CDEC2 OVER THE TOP 17-4 7/1/2025 210 PEELMAN, CA 1.34

Res 5115-10 HENLEY PEDRETT,CA # 1--12 2 WTX 312 312-1 3 ROCK 24-4 5/11/2025 291 PEDRETT KIDS, CA 1.4

TOP 10 OVERALL BRED & OWNED BERKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

CH 5117-10 ROSIE PEELMAN # 2--3 WTX3 PEN 1 38-2 CDEC2 OVER THE TOP 17-4 7/1/2025 210 PEELMAN, CA 1.34

RES 5147-10 BAILEY TUCKER, CA # 35-2 4 ABOVE ALL 23-4 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 7/1/2025 113 TUCKER KIDS, CA 0.72

CLASS 1 BRED & OWNED BERKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

1 5117-10 ROSIE PEELMAN # 2--3 WTX3 PEN 1 38-2 CDEC2 OVER THE TOP 17-4 7/1/2025 210 PEELMAN, CA 1.34
2 5147-10 BAILEY TUCKER, CA # 35-2 4 ABOVE ALL 23-4 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 7/1/2025 113 TUCKER KIDS, CA 0.72

TOP 10 OVERALL BRED & OWNED DUROC GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA
CH 5115-10 HENLEY PEDRETT,CA # 1--12 2 WTX 312 312-1 3 ROCK 24-4 5/11/2025 291 PEDRETT KIDS, CA 1.4
RES 5026-10 LANCE CURRY,CA # 97-8 4 TURN RED 76-1 2 SLOW YOUR ROLL 27-2 8/7/2025 170 CURRY KIDS, CA 1.42
3RD 5138-10 MARISA SHEEHAN # 22-13 3 BOLD STATEMENT 110-22 WAYMAKER 36-1 5/2/2025 343 LANE & MARISA SHEEHAN,CA 1.58
4TH 5147-30 BAILEY TUCKER ,CA # 23-2 3 STATEMENT DAY 8-1 2 CHARACTER 34-6 6/1/2025 209 TUCKER KIDS, CA 1.12
5TH 5105-10 ABBY MUA # 10-7 3 LAYING BRICKS 42-3 2 KING BOSS 6-2 4/25/2025 271 ABER1 SHOW PIGS,CA 1.21
6TH 5107-10 RYLEE MUA # 10--5 3 LAYING BRICKS 42-3 2 KING BOSS 6-2 4/25/2025 254 ABER1 SHOW PIGS,CA 1.13
7TH 5130-10 ADDISON RODDENBERRY # 4--1 4 DAGGER 65-1 1 END OF THE LINE 395-2 7/19/2025 155 ADDISON RODENBRRY, FL 1.12
8TH 5161-10 BROOKE MUA # 10--8 3 LAYING BRICKS 42-3 2 KING BOSS 6-2 4/25/2025 243 ABER1 SHOW PIGS,CA 1.08

CLASS 1 BRED & OWNED DUROC GILTS



Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA
2 5026-10 LANCE CURRY,CA # 97-8 4 TURN RED 76-1 2 SLOW YOUR ROLL 27-2 8/7/2025 170 CURRY KIDS, CA 1.42
5 5105-10 ABBY MUA # 10-7 3 LAYING BRICKS 42-3 2 KING BOSS 6-2 4/25/2025 271 ABER1 SHOW PIGS,CA 1.21
6 5107-10 RYLEE MUA # 10--5 3 LAYING BRICKS 42-3 2 KING BOSS 6-2 4/25/2025 254 ABER1 SHOW PIGS,CA 1.13
1 5115-10 HENLEY PEDRETT,CA # 1--12 2 WTX 312 312-1 3 ROCK 24-4 5/11/2025 291 PEDRETT KIDS, CA 1.4
7 5130-10 ADDISON RODDENBERRY # 4--1 4 DAGGER 65-1 1 END OF THE LINE 395-2 7/19/2025 155 ADDISON RODENBRRY, FL 1.12
3 5138-10 MARISA SHEEHAN # 22-13 3 BOLD STATEMENT 110-22 WAYMAKER 36-1 5/2/2025 343 LANE & MARISA SHEEHAN,CA 1.58
4 5147-30 BAILEY TUCKER ,CA # 23-2 3 STATEMENT DAY 8-1 2 CHARACTER 34-6 6/1/2025 209 TUCKER KIDS, CA 1.12
8 5161-10 BROOKE MUA # 10--8 3 LAYING BRICKS 42-3 2 KING BOSS 6-2 4/25/2025 243 ABER1 SHOW PIGS,CA 1.08

TOP 10 OVERALL BRED & OWNED HAMPSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA
CH 5007-10 KADE BACKMAN,CA # 20-1 3 QUOTATION 3-1 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 3/3/2025 340 KADE BACKMAN 1.23
RES 5020-20 RUTH ANN CARITY,OH # 1--3 2 BRACKET PLAY 54-6 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 7/18/2025 185 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY,OH 1.32
3RD 5020-30 RUTH ANN CARITY,OH # 1--4 2 BRACKET PLAY 54-6 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 7/18/2025 191 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY,OH 1.36
4TH 5020-10 RUTH ANN CARITY,OH # 4--4 2 FOTTITI 2-5 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 8/2/2025 140 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY,OH 1.12

CLASS 1 BRED & OWNED HAMPSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

1 5007-10 KADE BACKMAN,CA # 20-1 3 QUOTATION 3-1 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 3/3/2025 340 KADE BACKMAN 1.23
4 5020-10 RUTH ANN CARITY,OH # 4--4 2 FOTTITI 2-5 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 8/2/2025 140 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY,OH 1.12
2 5020-20 RUTH ANN CARITY,OH # 1--3 2 BRACKET PLAY 54-6 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 7/18/2025 185 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY,OH 1.32
3 5020-30 RUTH ANN CARITY,OH # 1--4 2 BRACKET PLAY 54-6 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 7/18/2025 191 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY,OH 1.36

TOP 10 OVERALL BRED & OWNED LANDRACE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA
CH 5029-20 KARIS DADSON # 26-8 3 WILDCAT 17-9 9 TIMINGS RIGHT 27-8 7/1/2025 227 KREW J & KARIS DADSON,CA 1.45
RES 5029-30 KARIS DADSON # 27-4 3 WILDCAT 17-9 2 HIGH HEAT 85-2 9/1/2025 75 KREW J & KARIS DADSON,CA 0.79
3RD 5148-10 WALTER TUCKER,CA # 28-1 3 HIGH AND TIGHT 11-7 2 SOBER UP 5-6 6/2/2025 205 TUCKER KIDS, CA 1.1
4TH 5029-10 KARIS DADSON # 27-2 3 WILDCAT 17-9 2 HIGH HEAT 85-2 9/1/2025 69 KREW J & KARIS DADSON,CA 0.73

CLASS 1 BRED & OWNED LANDRACE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

4 5029-10 KARIS DADSON # 27-2 3 WILDCAT 17-9 2 HIGH HEAT 85-2 9/1/2025 69 KREW J & KARIS DADSON,CA 0.73



1 5029-20 KARIS DADSON # 26-8 3 WILDCAT 17-9 9 TIMINGS RIGHT 27-8 7/1/2025 227 KREW J & KARIS DADSON,CA 1.45
2 5029-30 KARIS DADSON # 27-4 3 WILDCAT 17-9 2 HIGH HEAT 85-2 9/1/2025 75 KREW J & KARIS DADSON,CA 0.79
3 5148-10 WALTER TUCKER,CA # 28-1 3 HIGH AND TIGHT 11-7 2 SOBER UP 5-6 6/2/2025 205 TUCKER KIDS, CA 1.1

TOP 10 OVERALL BRED & OWNED YORKSHIRE  GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA
CH 5078-30 MCKINLEY KAYSEN, IA # 1-9 4 BONE UP 208-3 1 BURZ 22-1 8/11/2025 147 MCKINLEY & LANDRY KAYSEN, IA1.27
RES 5147-20 BAILEY TUCKER ,CA # 15-5 3 FACTS 45-2 3 THE WARDEN 6-2 5/1/2025 256 TUCKER KIDS, CA 1.17
3RD 5078-20 MCKINLEY KAYSEN, IA # 2-9 4 BONE UP 208-3 0 STRUT 24-4 8/10/2025 152 MCKINLEY & LANDRY KAYSEN,IA1.3
4TH 5020-40 RUTH ANN CARITY,OH # 7--3 4 SHUCKED 6-1 2 TJ 21-3 8/10/2025 155 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH1.32
5TH 5112-10 CALE OTTO,CA # 14-8 3 FACTS 45-2 0 WALKS ALONE 5-1 6/16/2025 227 CALEB/PAIGE/COLBY OTTO,CA 1.32
6TH 5021-10 COLE CARITY,OH # 7--4 4 SHUCKED 6-1 2 TJ 21-3 8/10/2025 172 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY,OH 1.47
7TH 5078-40 MCKINLEY KAYSEN, IA # 1--11 4 BONE UP 208-3 1 BURZ 22-1 8/11/2025 139 MCKINLEY & LANDRY KAYSEN, IA1.2
8TH 5078-10 MCKINLEY KAYSEN, IA # 2-10 4 BONE UP 208-3 0 STRUT 24-4 8/10/2025 149 MCKINLEY & LANDRY KAYSEN,IA1.27
9TH 5021-20 COLE CARITY,OH # 19-3 3 NO HESITATION 27-2 2 TOGO 4-7 3/19/2025 303 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY,OH 1.16
10TH 5020-70 RUTH ANN CARITY,OH # 19-4 3 NO HESITATION 27-2 2 TOGO 4-7 3/19/2025 304 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY,OH 1.16

CLASS 1 BRED & OWNED YORKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

4 5020-40 RUTH ANN CARITY,OH # 7--3 4 SHUCKED 6-1 2 TJ 21-3 8/10/2025 155 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH1.32
10 5020-70 RUTH ANN CARITY,OH # 19-4 3 NO HESITATION 27-2 2 TOGO 4-7 3/19/2025 304 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY,OH 1.16
6 5021-10 COLE CARITY,OH # 7--4 4 SHUCKED 6-1 2 TJ 21-3 8/10/2025 172 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY,OH 1.47
9 5021-20 COLE CARITY,OH # 19-3 3 NO HESITATION 27-2 2 TOGO 4-7 3/19/2025 303 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY,OH 1.16
8 5078-10 MCKINLEY KAYSEN, IA # 2-10 4 BONE UP 208-3 0 STRUT 24-4 8/10/2025 149 MCKINLEY & LANDRY KAYSEN,IA1.27
3 5078-20 MCKINLEY KAYSEN, IA # 2-9 4 BONE UP 208-3 0 STRUT 24-4 8/10/2025 152 MCKINLEY & LANDRY KAYSEN,IA1.3
1 5078-30 MCKINLEY KAYSEN, IA # 1-9 4 BONE UP 208-3 1 BURZ 22-1 8/11/2025 147 MCKINLEY & LANDRY KAYSEN, IA1.27
7 5078-40 MCKINLEY KAYSEN, IA # 1--11 4 BONE UP 208-3 1 BURZ 22-1 8/11/2025 139 MCKINLEY & LANDRY KAYSEN, IA1.2
5 5112-10 CALE OTTO,CA # 14-8 3 FACTS 45-2 0 WALKS ALONE 5-1 6/16/2025 227 CALEB/PAIGE/COLBY OTTO,CA 1.32
2 5147-20 BAILEY TUCKER ,CA # 15-5 3 FACTS 45-2 3 THE WARDEN 6-2 5/1/2025 256 TUCKER KIDS, CA 1.17


